496 51 8002 02    4/23/2018Specifications are subject to change without notice.
APARTMENT FAN COILS
ALL MODELS
· 1−1/2, 2, 2−1/2, and 3 Tons
· Upflow application only
· Accessory field−installed electric heat kits available in 5,
7.5, or 10 kW
· 208/230−1−60 supply voltage

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Fan Coils: FMA4X, FMA4P
496 51 8002 02 2Specifications are subject  to change without notice.
FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
F M A 4 P 2400 A T
F = Fan Coil
M = Multi−Family TYPE
A = Apartment INSTALLATION TYPE
4 = Environmentally Balanced R−410A REFRIGERANT
P = R−410A piston
X = R−410A TXV Standard METERING DEVICE
1800 = 18,000 BTUH = 1−1/2 tons
2400 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
3000 = 30,000 BTUH = 2−1/2 tons
3600 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
A = Marketing Revision REVISION
T = Tin Plated SALES CODE / FEATURES
ELECTRIC HEATER MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
EHK 2 05 B
EHK = Electric Heater Kit
Sales Code
05 = 5 kW
08 = 7.5 kW
10 = 10 kW NOMINAL HEAT VALUE
Engineering Code
DIMENSIONS
A150161
Low voltage
connection
Breaker switch
(comes with accessory
electric heater only)
 D1D      W1
W
H
Return air opening
High voltage connection
7/8” (22 mm) dia
knock outs
(both sides of unit)
Vapor line connection
copper (sweat)
Liquid line connection
copper (sweat)
All units are vertical upflow only.
Auxiliary drain connection
3/4” (19 mm) female
pipe thread (fpt)
Primary drain connection
3/4” (19 mm) female
pipe thread (fpt)
Front return shown. Units
may also be installed as
bottom return. See the
applications section for
more detail.
NOTE: Hand tighten only
Fresh air intakes,
3.4” (85.8 mm) dia
opening with
plastic cap
Equipment shown with field-installed electric heat.
Some heater sizes may
require a conduit larger than
the 7/8” (22 mm) opening;
in this situation the high-voltage
connection opening should be
enlarged to fit conduit.
DIMENSIONS
Model Size
Height (H)
in. (mm)
Width (W)
in. (mm)
Width 1 (W1)
in. (mm)
Length (D)
in. (mm)
Length (D1)
in. (mm)
Unit/Shipping
Weight − lbs (kg)
18 36−1/2 (928) 20−1/2 (521) 17−2/5 (442) 15 (381) 9−1/2 (242) 88/99 (40/45)
24 36−1/2 (928) 20−1/2 (521) 17−2/5 (442) 15 (381) 9−1/2 (242) 88/99 (40/45)
30 39−1/2 (1004) 22 (559) 18−4/5 (478) 19 (483) 9−1/2 (242) 110/121 (50/55)
36 39−1/2 (1004) 22 (559) 18−4/5 (478) 19 (483) 9−1/2 (242) 110/121 (50/55)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Fan Coils: FMA4X, FMA4P
Specifications are subject  to change without notice.3 496 51 8002 02